

## DISPUTE RESOLUTION SERVICE D00011864

Decision of Independent Expert
(Summary Decision)

Swarovski AG

and

Jennifer Adams

## 1. The Parties:

Complainant: Swarovski AG

Droeschistrasse 15

Triesen 9495

Liechtenstein

Respondent: Jennifer Adams

No. 89, Fengqing Road. Xuanwu District

Nanchang Jiangxi 319000 China

## 2. The Domain Name(s):

swarovski-uksale.co.uk

3.	Notification of Compla	int			
	I hereby certify that I am sa the respondent in accordance				
4.	Rights				
	The complainant has, to my respect of a name or mark w				me.
5.	Abusive Registration				
	The complainant has, to my domain name swarovski-uks				
6.	Other Factors				
	I am satisfied that no other factors apply which would make a summodecision unconscionable in all the circumstances				
				<b>X</b> Yes □ No	
<b>7</b> .	Comments (optional)				
	Nominet received the Summary Decision fee several days after the deadline for payment had expired and one day after sending a notice of termination to the parties. In the circumstances the Respondent was give an additional period to respond before the case proceeded to a Decision.				
8.	Decision				
	Transfer Cancellation Other (please state)	<b>x</b>	No action Suspension		

Signed: Steven Maier Dated: 9th November 2012